
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2020

3rd QUARTER OF 2020
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604)

Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

                   

Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

9/17/2020 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

Victimes of Crime Act (VOCA) Statewide Department of 

Justice/Victims of Crime 

Act

$15,424,391

$0

$0

$15,424,391

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/17/2020 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

2020 STOP - Violence Against Women Act Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$1,682,467

$0

$0

$1,682,467

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/16/2020 Arkansas Department of 

Finance and 

Administration/IGS

2020 Sexual Assault Services Program (SASP) Statewide U.S. Department of 

Justice

$415,703

$0

$0

$415,703

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/7/2020 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Tobacco Prevention & Cessation - Be Well 

Arkansas

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$1,269,108

$1,078,221

$0

$2,347,329

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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7/27/2020 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Arkansas Overdose Data to Action Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$3,017,401

$0

$0

$3,017,401

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/6/2020 Arkansas Department of 

Health

To provide naloxone kits to active volunteer 

firefighters

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$800,000

$7,002

$0

$807,002

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/10/2020 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Universal Newborn Hearing Screening

Revised grant award includes rollover of $42,906 

per GAN of 09/15/20.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$277,906

$0

$0

$277,906

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/9/2020 Arkansas Department of 

Human Services

Regular Services Program - Crisis Counseling 

Assistance & Training Program

Statewide Department of 

Homeland 

Security/Federal 

Emergency 

Management Agency

$4,526,036

$0

$0

$4,526,036

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/14/2020 Arkansas Department of 

Transportation

Coronavirus Emergency Supplemental Funding Statewise U.S. Department of 

Transportation

$42,742,893

$0

$0

$42,742,893

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/22/2020 Arkansas Department of 

Transportation

Rural Areas Formula Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Transportation

$7,830,072

$579,600

$6,603,857

$15,013,529

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/22/2020 Arkansas Department of 

Transportation

Metropolitan Transportation Planning Statwide U.S. Department of 

Transportation

$2,487,494

$621,874

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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8/20/2020 Arkansas Forestry 

Commission

FY20 Technical Services Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$631,000

$0

$631,000

$1,262,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/25/2020 Arkansas Forestry 

Commission

Western Arkansas Joint Chiefs Landscape 

Restoration Project

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$40,000

$0

$0

$40,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/6/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Game Check System Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$206,250

$68,750

$0

$275,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/7/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Statewide Fisheries Management Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$1,302,212

$434,070

$0

$1,736,282

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/7/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Statewide Shooting Range Maintenance & 

Operation

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$314,303

$14,767

$0

$329,070

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/8/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Statewide Wildlife Health Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$600,000

$200,000

$0

$800,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/14/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Lake & Access Facilities Maintenance & Operation Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$834,240

$278,080

$0

$1,112,320

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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7/16/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Federal Aid Coordination Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$240,000

$80,000

$0

$320,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/16/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Hunter Safety Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$364,593

$121,531

$0

$486,124

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/6/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Statewide WMA Maintenance, Operations & 

Habitat Management

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$4,834,500

$1,611,500

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/10/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Waterfowl Habitat Improvement Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$175,947

$58,649

$0

$234,596

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/10/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Statewide Research & Monitoring Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$455,056

$151,686

$0

$606,742

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/9/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Terrestrial habitat use of adult Crawfish Frogs Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$490,014

$43,600

$0

$533,614

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/11/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

River Basins Study Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$120,000

$40,000

$0

$160,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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8/11/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Leased Lands Progam Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$1,299,842

$408,611

$24,670

$1,733,123

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/5/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Ouachita Highlands Ecoregion Inventory & 

Assessment

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$64,000

$34,462

$0

$98,462

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/12/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Fall Dispersal & Genetic Diversitiy of Ozark Pocket 

Gopher

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$81,719

$44,816

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/19/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Aquatic Resources Education Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$190,330

$0

$63,443

$253,773

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/24/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Sandhills Restoration Counties of Nevada 

& Ouachita; 

Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Interior

$60,661

$33,835

$8,903

$103,399

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/31/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Restoring Glade, Woodland, Savannah & Shallow 

Groundwater Habitats

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$78,002

$0

$42,064

$120,066

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/3/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

FY20 Grant-in-Aid Projects Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$141,373

$0

$46,650

$188,023

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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9/3/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Arkansas White-Nose Syndrome Bat Monitoring Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$50,000

$0

$0

$50,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/10/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Increasing Habitat Quality & Connectivity in 

Arkansas Highland Glades & Woodlands

Counties of Carroll, 

Madison & Van 

Buren; Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Interior

$47,154

$0

$25,346

$72,500

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/16/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

State Interstate Aquatic Nuisance Species 

Management Program

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior/Fish & Wildlife 

Service

$184,470

$0

$30,000

$214,470

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/17/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Lower Mississippi River Basin - Asian Carp Project Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$409,892

$0

$69,914

$479,806

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/22/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Arkansas Red-White River Basins Asian Carp 

Project

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$453,285

$0

$152,425

$605,710

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/24/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Study of crayfish habitats in Spring River, 

Strawberry River & Eleven Point River drainages

Counties of Fulton, 

Izard, Sharp, 

Lawrence & 

Randolph; Arkansas

U.S. Department of 

Interior

$123,766

$0

$79,021

$202,787

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/25/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

Identifying Genomic Regions for Chronic Wasting 

Disease (CWD) in Elk

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$62,897

$26,579

$0

$89,476

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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9/25/2020 Arkansas Game and Fish 

Commission

2020 Chronic Wasting Disease (CWD) Outreach 

Plan

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$90,018

$0

$0

$90,018

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/1/2020 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

State Non-Point Source Pollution Management 

Plan

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$3,224,000

$282,120

$0

$3,506,120

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/21/2020 Arkansas Natural Resources 

Commission

Arkansas Water Use Database Entry, Storage & 

Retrieval Improvements

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Interior

$125,000

$256,141

$0

$381,141

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

9/18/2020 Arkansas Science & 

Technology Authority - 

AEDC

Building an EPSCoR Community for Science & 

Technology Innovation

City of Little Rock; 

Arkansas

National Science 

Foundation

$49,700

$0

$0

$49,700

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/25/2020 Department of Human 

Services/Div of Aging, Adult 

& Behavioral Health Svs

Projects for Assistance in Transition from 

Homelessness (PATH)

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$303,956

$17,510

$100,311

$421,777

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

8/6/2020 University of Arkansas - 

Fayetteville Arkansas 

Agricultural

Development of Diagnostics for New Blueberry 

Viruses

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$147,463

$0

$0

$147,463

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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