## **ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION**

# **Office of Intergovernmental Services**

### STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2020

#### QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

#### 3rd QUARTER OF 2020

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604)

#### Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundir	ng Amounts
9/17/2020	Arkansas Department of	Victimes of Crime Act (VOCA)	Statewide	Department of Justice/Victims of Crime Act	Federal	\$15,424,391
	Finance and Administration/IGS				State In-Kind	\$0
	Administration/105				State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$15,424,391
9/17/2020	Arkansas Department of	2020 STOP - Violence Against Women Act	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$1,682,467
	Finance and Administration/IGS			Justice	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$1,682,467
9/16/2020	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	2020 Sexual Assault Services Program (SASP)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal	\$415,703
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$415,703
7/7/2020	Arkansas Department of	ent of Tobacco Prevention & Cessation - Be Well Arkansas	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$1,269,108
	Health				State In-Kind	\$1,078,221
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$2,347,329

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundin	g Amounts
7/27/2020	Arkansas Department of Health	Arkansas Overdose Data to Action Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$3,017,401
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$3,017,401
8/6/2020	Arkansas Department of	To provide naloxone kits to active volunteer	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$800,000
	Health	firefighters		Health & Human Services	State In-Kind	\$7,002
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$807,002
9/10/2020	Arkansas Department of	Universal Newborn Hearing Screening	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$277,906
	Health	Revised grant award includes rollover of \$42,906 per GAN of 09/15/20.		Health & Human Services	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$277,906
9/9/2020	Arkansas Department of Human Services	Regular Services Program - Crisis Counseling Assistance & Training Program	Statewide	Department of Homeland Security/Federal Emergency Management Agency	Federal	\$4,526,036
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$4,526,036
7/14/2020	Arkansas Department of Transportation	Coronavirus Emergency Supplemental Funding	Statewise	U.S. Department of Transportation	Federal	\$42,742,893
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$42,742,893
9/22/2020	Arkansas Department of	Rural Areas Formula Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Transportation	Federal	\$7,830,072
	Transportation				State In-Kind	\$579,600
					State Cash	\$6,603,857
					Total	\$15,013,529
9/22/2020	Arkansas Department of Transportation		Statwide	U.S. Department of Transportation	Federal	\$2,487,494
					State In-Kind	
					State Cash	\$621,874
					Total	

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding	g Amounts
	Arkansas Forestry Commission	FY20 Technical Services	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$631,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$631,000
					Total	\$1,262,000
	Arkansas Forestry	Western Arkansas Joint Chiefs Landscape	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$40,000
	Commission	Restoration Project		Agriculture	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$40,000
	Arkansas Game and Fish	Game Check System	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$206,250
	Commission			Interior	State In-Kind	\$68,750
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$275,000
7/7/2020	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Statewide Fisheries Management Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$1,302,212
					State In-Kind	\$434,070
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$1,736,282
	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	h Statewide Shooting Range Maintenance & Operation	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$314,303
					State In-Kind	\$14,767
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$329,070
7/8/2020	Arkansas Game and Fish	Statewide Wildlife Health	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$600,000
	Commission			Interior	State In-Kind	\$200,000
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$800,000
, ,	Arkansas Game and Fish	······	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$834,240
	Commission				State In-Kind	\$278,080
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$1,112,320

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding	g Amounts
7/16/2020	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Federal Aid Coordination	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$240,000
					State In-Kind	\$80,000
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$320,000
7/16/2020	Arkansas Game and Fish	as Game and Fish Hunter Safety	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$364,593
	Commission			Interior	State In-Kind	\$121,531
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$486,124
8/6/2020	Arkansas Game and Fish	Statewide WMA Maintenance, Operations &	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$4,834,500
	Commission	Habitat Management		Interior	State In-Kind	
					State Cash	\$1,611,500
					Total	
8/10/2020	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Waterfowl Habitat Improvement	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$175,947
					State In-Kind	\$58,649
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$234,596
8/10/2020	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Statewide Research & Monitoring	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$455,056
					State In-Kind	\$151,686
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$606,742
8/9/2020	Arkansas Game and Fish	Terrestrial habitat use of adult Crawfish Frogs	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$490,014
	Commission				State In-Kind	\$43,600
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$533,614
8/11/2020	Arkansas Game and Fish	River Basins Study	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$120,000
	Commission				State In-Kind	\$40,000
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$160,000

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding	g Amounts
8/11/2020	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Leased Lands Progam	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$1,299,842
					State In-Kind	\$408,611
					State Cash	\$24,670
					Total	\$1,733,123
	Arkansas Game and Fish	Ouachita Highlands Ecoregion Inventory &	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$64,000
	Commission	Assessment		Interior	State In-Kind	\$34,462
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$98,462
	Arkansas Game and Fish	Fall Dispersal & Genetic Diversitiy of Ozark Pocket	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$81,719
	Commission	Gopher		Interior	State In-Kind	
					State Cash	\$44,816
					Total	
-1 -1	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Aquatic Resources Education Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$190,330
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$63,443
					Total	\$253,773
	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Sandhills Restoration	Counties of Nevada & Ouachita; Arkansas	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$60,661
					State In-Kind	\$33,835
					State Cash	\$8,903
					Total	\$103,399
	Arkansas Game and Fish	Restoring Glade, Woodland, Savannah & Shallow	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$78,002
	Commission	Groundwater Habitats			State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$42,064
					Total	\$120,066
	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$141,373
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$46,650
					Total	\$188,023

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding	, Amounts
9/3/2020	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Arkansas White-Nose Syndrome Bat Monitoring	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$50,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$50,000
9/10/2020	Arkansas Game and Fish	Increasing Habitat Quality & Connectivity in	Counties of Carroll, Madison & Van Buren; Arkansas	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$47,154
	Commission	Arkansas Highland Glades & Woodlands		Interior	State In-Kind	\$0
			Buren, Arkansas		State Cash	\$25,346
					Total	\$72,500
	Arkansas Game and Fish	State Interstate Aquatic Nuisance Species Management Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior/Fish & Wildlife Service	Federal	\$184,470
	Commission				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$30,000
					Total	\$214,470
-	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Lower Mississippi River Basin - Asian Carp Project	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$409,892
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$69,914
					Total	\$479,806
	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Arkansas Red-White River Basins Asian Carp Project	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$453,285
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$152,425
					Total	\$605,710
	Arkansas Game and Fish	Study of crayfish habitats in Spring River,	Counties of Fulton,	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$123,766
	Commission	Strawberry River & Eleven Point River drainages	Izard, Sharp, Lawrence &		State In-Kind	\$0
			Randolph; Arkansas		State Cash	\$79,021
					Total	\$202,787
	Arkansas Game and Fish		Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$62,897
	Commission				State In-Kind	\$26,579
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$89,476

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundin	g Amounts
9/25/2020	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	2020 Chronic Wasting Disease (CWD) Outreach	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$90,018
		Plan			State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$90,018
	Arkansas Natural Resources	6	Statewide	U.S. Environmental	Federal	\$3,224,000
	Commission	Plan		Protection Agency	State In-Kind	\$282,120
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$3,506,120
		es Arkansas Water Use Database Entry, Storage & Retrieval Improvements	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$125,000
	Commission				State In-Kind	\$256,141
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$381,141
, ,	Arkansas Science & Technology Authority - AEDC	Building an EPSCoR Community for Science & Technology Innovation	City of Little Rock; Arkansas	National Science Foundation	Federal	\$49,700
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$49,700
8/25/2020	Department of Human	Projects for Assistance in Transition from	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$303,956
	Services/Div of Aging, Adult & Behavioral Health Svs	Homelessness (PATH)			State In-Kind	\$17,510
	& Denavioral meanin SvS				State Cash	\$100,311
					Total	\$421,777
	University of Arkansas -	lle Arkansas Viruses	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$147,463
	Fayetteville Arkansas Agricultural				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$147,463

---- END OF RECORDS ----